

POCSO Case No. 41 of 2019
CNR No.WBUD05-000882-2019
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O Code- (WB-01427)

Order No. 02

Dated: 09-07-2026

Today is the date fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of three accused persons two accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira and another accused person on C/B is absence by filing a petition u/s 355 BNSS.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present with one witness i.e. the de-facto complainant.

The petition under section 355 BNSS is hereby allowed subject to the condition that the accused person shall not challenge the identity.

The de-facto complainant is examined-in-chief in part as P.W. 1 and his further examination is deferred on the prayer of the learned Sp. P.P.

Fix. 10.08.2026 for appearance and further evidence of P.W. 1

Dictated & corrected by:

Addl Sessions Judge,
Special Court (POCSO Act)
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl Sessions Judge,
Special Court (POCSO Act)
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.